

Rane NSK Opens New Facility for EPS at Gujarat



Chennai, India, November 22, 2018 – Rane Group company, Rane NSK Steering Systems Pvt. Ltd., a joint venture with NSK Japan, opens new facility for Electric Power Steering (EPS) at Ahmedabad, Gujarat.

The facility is strategically located at Changodhar, 20 kms from Ahmedabad, Gujarat. The new facility will address the expected market demand and serve passenger vehicle customers in this region.

The company will invest around Rs. 35 crores this year for a capacity of around 2,50,000 units per annum and this would be ramped up to 6,00,000 units in next two years, with an additional investment of around Rs 20 to 25 crores.

Commenting on the new facility, *Mr. L. Ganesh, Chairman of Rane Group* said, "The new facility will help Rane NSK to address increasing demand and serve customers in Gujarat and Western region. Initially Gujarat plant will act as satellite plant to Bawal plant and handle assembly operations. We will also be ramping up capacity and bringing in additional processes depending on the demand."

About Rane Group

Headquartered in Chennai, India, Rane Group is engaged primarily in manufacturing auto components for well over five decades. Rane Group is a preferred supplier to major OEMs in India and abroad. Through its group companies, it manufactures Steering and Suspension systems, Friction materials, Valve train components, Occupant safety systems, Die-casting products and provides Connected mobility solutions. Its products serve a variety of industry segments including Passenger Vehicles, Commercial Vehicles, Farm Tractors, Two-wheelers, Three-wheelers, Railways and stationery Engines.

For media queries, please contact:

Ms. Pavithra Lakshmanan - rane@brand-comm.com / + 91 98409 96840

Disclaimer: Certain statements in this document that are not historical facts are forward looking statements. Such forward-looking statements are subject to certain risks and uncertainties like government actions, local, political or economic developments, technological risks, and many other factors that could cause actual results to differ materially from those contemplated by the relevant forward-looking statements. The Company will not be in any way responsible for any action taken based on such statements and undertakes no obligation to publicly update these forward-looking statements to reflect subsequent events or circumstances.